AUTOMATED ENTRY PROCESSING (AEP)
EXPORT
TRADER GUIDE
Issued March 2013
AEP Helpdesk, Customs Division, Nenagh, Co Tipperary
1890 204 304  + 353 (0) 67 63400 (outside IE)
AEP Exports

Mandatory
Box 1.2:
DECLARATION TYPE CODE
A1
Mandatory
Box 1.3:
Not required
Box 2:
CONSIGNOR/ EXPORTER
Box 2.1:
CONSIGNOR/ EXPORTER
AN .. 17
Mandatory
BOX 2.2:
CONSIGNOR/  EXPORTER
Conditional
Box 3:
FORMS
N2
Not required
Box 4:
LOADING LISTS
Not required
Box 5:
ITEMS
N3
Mandatory
Box 6:
TOTAL PACKAGES
N..7
Not Required
Box 7:
REFERENCE NUMBER
AN..35
Optional
Box 8:
CONSIGNEE
BOX 8.1:
CONSIGNEE
AN..17
Mandatory
BOX 8.2:
CONSIGNEE
Conditional
Box 9:
PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR FINANCIAL
Not required
Box 10:
COUNTRY LAST CONSIGNED
Not required
____________________________________________________________________________
March 2013                                                                                                    AEP Export Trader Guide Version 3.0
2
AEP Exports
SAD BOX
DESCRIPTION
FORMAT
STATUS
Box 11:
TRADING/ PRODUCTION COUNTRY
Not required
Box 12:
VALUE DETAILS
Not required
Box 13:
CAP
Not required
Box 14:
DECLARANT/ REPRESENTATIVE
Box 14.1:
STATUS OF THE DECLARANT/ REPRESENTATIVE
N1
Mandatory

CALCULATION OF TAXES
Box 47.1:
TAX TYPE CODE
AN3
Not Required
Box 47.2:
TAX BASE
N..9.2
Not Required
Box 47.3:
TAX RATE
N..11.4
Not Required
Box 47.4:
TAX AMOUNT
N..9.2
Not Required
Box 47.5:
METHOD OF PAYMENT CODE
A1
Not Required
Box 47.6:
TOTAL TAX AMOUNT
N..9.2
Not Required
Box 48:
DEFERRED PAYMENT
AN..11
Conditional
Box 49:
IDENTIFICATION OF WAREHOUSE
(A1)(AN..14)(A2)
Conditional
Box 50:
PRINCIPAL NO.
SIGNATURE represented by Place & Date
Not Required
Box 51:
INTENDED OFFICES OF TRANSIT (AND COUNTRY)
Not Required
Box 53:
OFFICE OF DESTINATION (AND COUNTRY)
Not Required
Box 54: PLACE AND DATE:
SIGNATURE
SIGNATURE AND NAME OF DECLARANT /
REPRESENTATIVE
DATE
PLACE
N8
 AN..35
Mandatory
Mandatory
Not Required
____________________________________________________________________________
March 2013                                                                                                    AEP Export Trader Guide Version 3.0
6
AEP Exports
The AEP system handles the following Customs procedures indicated in the regulation
2286/2003, reference will be made to these procedures in following business rules.
- A: Export /Dispatch
- B: Customs warehousing of prefinanced goods for export.
- C: Re-export after a customs procedure with economic impact other than the
customs warehousing procedure (inward processing, temporary importation,
processing under customs control.
- D: Re-export after customs warehousing.
- E: Outward processing.
- H: Release for free circulation.
- I: Placing under a customs procedure with economic impact other than the
outward processing and customs warehousing procedures (inward processing
(suspension system), temporary importation, processing under customs control).
- J: Placing in type A, B, C, E and F customs warehouses.
- K: Placing in a type D customs warehouse.